

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

Office of the Director (Maintenance) Punjab-South Nag shah Chowk, N-70 road, Multan,

Ph: 061-4263289, Fax: 061-4263309 Email: rdmaint_nha_ps@yahoo.com

No. () Dir (Maint-I)(P-S)/NHA/2023/5/

17 February, 2022

Director (MIS)National Highway Authority
Islamabad

Subject:

ANNOUNCEMENT OF TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT HIGHWAY SAFETY WORKS OF PUNJAB-SOUTH REGION

Contract No.HS-PS-2020-21-60-01, HS-PS-2021-22-60-03 &

HS-PS-2021-22-60-04

Reference: PPRA Rule-35.

Enclosed please find herewith dully filled and signed Technical Evaluation Reports for subject works in view of above referred PPRA rule for uploading the same on NHA & PPRA websites, at the earliest, please.

Encl: 03 Nos. Evaluation Reports

MUHAMMAD MUNIR WARRAICH

Director (Maintenance)-I Punjab-South

Copy to: -

• Member (CZ) NHA, Lahore

General Manager (Maintenance) Punjab-South

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	National Highway Authority	
2	Method of Procurement	Single Stage One Envelope	
3	Title of Procurement	Highway Safety Work between Km 1035+000-1140+000 on N-5	
4	Tender Inquiry No.	HS-PS-2020-21-60-01	
5	Press Information Department No & PPRA Reference No	PID(I)4295/22 (11th January 2023) TS500202E	
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	27th January 2023 @ 1130 hours	
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	27th January 2023 @ 1200 hours	
8	No of Bids Received	Ten (10) Nos.	
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	As per PQ Documents	
10	Detail of Bid Evaluation	As mentioned below	

Contract No	Name of Bidder	Status of Bidder	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/Basis for Rejection /Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
	M/s B.E Construction Pvt Ltd	NPQ	-Financially disqualified due to non- submission of Financial Statement FY 2022 -Less work experience of similar nature and required worth.
	M/s Eastern Highway Co	NPQ	-Copy of incorporation or constitution of firm as legal entity not providedLess Work Experience of similar nature & worth,
	M/s Mustafa Enterprises	PQ	-
	M/s Eastern Const. Co	PQ	-
HS-PS-2020-21-60-01	M/s Engr. Abdul Karim Sheikh	NPQ	-Copy of incorporation or constitution as a legal entity not submittedThe Power of Attorney dully attested by 1st Class Magistrate not submittedNo similar nature of work experience, - Income Tax Return FY 2022 not provided
	M/s Mir Abdullah Jan Khetran	NPQ	-Copy of incorporation or constitution as a legal entity not submittedThe Power of Attorney dully attested by 1st Class Magistrate not submittedNo similar nature of work experience,
	M/s Highway Constructors PVT Ltd	NPQ	-Less Work Experience of similar nature worth & complexity, -Abstract of Latest/Final Interim Payment Certificate missing
	M/s FM Construction Co	NPQ	-Less Work Experience of similar nature worth & complexity

M/s Rehman Associates	NPQ	-Financially Disqualified due to non- submission of Financial Statement of FY 2021 & 2022 not attached and Audit Report is also not as per standard.
M/s Rehmat Ullah Khan	NPQ	-No Work Experience of similar hattice provided, -Copy of incorporation or constitution of firm as legal entity not providedIncome tax return for last three years not providedMachinery not provided

Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share. 11. The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Account under AMP 2020-21 (Punjab-South Region)

Director (Maintenance-I) Pb-South

Signature:

Director (Maintenance-1)

Punjab-South, NHA
Multan Official Stamp:

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency		
		National Highway Authority	
2	Method of Procurement	Single Stage One Envelope	
3	Title of Procurement	Highway Safety Work for Non-Functioning Street Lighting at Khanewal Interchange on Lodhran Khanewal Road at Km 92+000-on N-5A	
4	Tender Inquiry No.	HS-PS-2021-22-60-04	
5	Press Information Department No & PPRA Reference No	PID(I)4295/22 (11th January 2023) TS500202E	
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	27th January 2023 @ 1130 hours	
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	27th January 2023 @ 1200 hours	
8	No of Bids Received	Nine (09) Nos.	
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	As per PQ Documents	
10	Detail of Bid Evaluation	As mentioned below	

Contract No	Name of Bidder	Status of Bidder	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/Basis for Rejection /Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
	M/s B.E Construction Pvt Ltd	NPQ	-Financially disqualified due to non-submission of Financial Statement FY 2022 -Less work experience of similar nature and required worth.
	M/s Mustafa Enterprises	NPQ	-No Work Experience of similar nature work
	M/s Eastern Construction Co	PQ	-
HS-PS-2021-22-60-04	M/s Engr. Abdul Karim Sheikh	NPQ	-Copy of incorporation or constitution as a legal entity not submittedThe Power of Attorney dully attested by 1st Class Magistrate not submittedNo similar nature of work experience, -Income Tax Return FY 2022 not provided
	M/s Highway Constructors PVT Ltd	PQ	-
	M/s Rehmat Ullah Khan	NPQ	-No Work Experience of similar nature provided, -Copy of incorporation or constitution of firm as legal entity not providedIncome tax return for last three years not providedMachinery not provided

	M/s Rehman Associates	NPQ	-Financially Disqualified due to non-submission of Financial Statement of FY 2021 & 2022 -Audit Report is not as per standardNo similar nature of work experienceCopy of incorporation or constitution of firm as legal entity not provided
5.	M/s Mir Abdullah Jan Khetran	NPQ	-Copy of incorporation or constitution as a legal entity not submittedThe Power of Attorney dully attested by 1st Class Magistrate not submittedNo similar nature of work experience,
	M/s F.M Construction Co	NPQ	-No similar nature of work experience

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Account under AMP 2021-22 (Punjab-South Region)

Director (Maintenance-I) Pb-South

Signature:

Official Stamp: Director (Maintenance-1)
Punjab-South, NHA
Multan

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	National Highway Authority
2	Method of Procurement	Single Stage One Envelope
3	Title of Procurement	Highway Safety Work for Construction of Steel Overhead / Pedestrian Bridge and construction of Bus Shed at Km 40+200 on N-70
4	Tender Inquiry No.	HS-PS-2021-22-60-03
5	Press Information Department No & PPRA Reference No	PID(I)4144/22 (4th January 2023) TS499614E
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	19th January 2023 @ 1200 hours
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	19th January 2023 @ 1230 hours
8	No of Bids Received	Eight (08) Nos.
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	As per PQ Documents
10	Detail of Bid Evaluation	As mentioned below

Contract No	Name of Bidder	Status of Bidder	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/Basis for Rejection /Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
	M/s Rozee Builders	NPQ	-Financially disqualified due to financial statement not as per standard format. Financial statement 2022Article of incorporation or constitution as legal entity not submitted
	M/s Sehrish Ramzan	NPQ	-Financially disqualified due to Less Cash Flow and Avg Annual Turn Over -No similar nature, complexity & worth experience of Works completed during last 5 years. Copy of income tax returns for last three years not submitted
	M/s FM Construction Co	PQ	-
HS-PS-2021-22-60-03	M/s Mir Abdullah Jan Khetran	NPQ	Copy of incorporation or constitution as a legal entity not submitted. The Power of Attorney dully attested by 1st Class Magistrate not submitted. No similar nature of work experience
	M/s Al-Kian	NPQ	-Financially Disqualified due to Fin. Statement 2022 not provided -The Power of Attorney not attested by 1st Class Magistrate. Less similar nature of work experience, -Copy of work order not readableCopy of income tax returns for last three years not submitted
	M/s MFG Engg. Services	PQ	-

M/s Malik Muhammad Arshad Bhutta	NPQ	-No similar nature of work experience attachedThe Power of Attorney dully attested by 1st Class Magistrate not submitted.
M/s Khayam Zameen	NPQ	-Less work experience of similar natureLess machinery items -List of staff not as per format -List of machinery not as per format -The Power of Attorney dully attested by 1st Class Magistrate not submitted.

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Account under AMP 2021-22 (Punjab-South Region)

Director (Maintenance-I) Pb-South

Signature:

(Maintenance-1)

Official Stamp: Director (maintain, NHA Punjab. South, NHA